
School Calendar for Parents 2024 – 2025 – Version 4 
 

Below is a list of the main events happening in school throughout the year. We will make very 

effort not to change these dates but, we will of course, notify families of any change we make well 

in advance. There will also be other events and clubs run by staff or external agencies which are 

not listed on this calendar. Thank you 

 

Date Time Year Group Event 

 

Mon 2nd Sept All day Whole school Staff Training Day – Closed to pupils 

Tues 3rd Sept All day Whole school Staff Training Day – Closed to pupils 

Wed 4th Sept 08.55am Whole school School starts 

Thurs 5th Sept 3.00-3.30pm 

or 5.15 – 

5.45pm  

Years 1-6 Meet the Teacher Presentations – sessions 

are duplicated so please only attend one. 

Entry & exit via new classroom door. 

Thurs 19th Sept 6.00pm Reception Reception parents Meeting (English/Maths) 

Mon 23rd to 

Thurs 27th Sept 

3.30-4.00pm Whole school Book Fair in Zog classroom 

Fri 27th Sept All day Year 6 Bike-Ability 

Fri 27th & Mon 

30th Sept 

All day Whole school Harvest donations being collected for 

Urban Outreach 

Fri 4th Oct All day Year 6 Bike-Ability 

Mon 7th Oct All day Whole school – for 

those with consent 

Nasal Flu Immunisations 

Wed 9th Oct PM Years 5 & 6 Author trip – Tim Peake 

Fri 11th Oct 3.30-4.30pm Infants PTFA Autumn Disco Optional Fancy Dress 

Fri 11th Oct 4.45-5.45pm Juniors & past 

Year 7’s 

PTFA Autumn Disco Optional Fancy Dress 

Thurs 17th Oct 3.45-6.55pm Whole school Parents’ Evening with creche & Pre-Loved 

Uniform 

Fri 18th Oct Morning Whole school School Photographer for individual & 

siblings 

Fri 18th Oct Afternoon Whole school Medieval Music Workshop 

Wed 23rd Oct All day New families Open Day for any new prospective family 

Thurs 24th Oct 9.00-10.00am Year 1 Year 1 parents craft session 

Fri 25th Oct 3.30pm Whole school Finish for the half term break 

Autumn Half Term Break 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 2024 (inclusive) 

Mon 4th Nov 08.55am Whole school School starts 

Tues 5th Nov 12.00 School Meals Bonfire Lunch for pupils on school meals 

Thurs 7th Nov All day Year 4 08.30am arrival for Class Trip to Eureka! 

Thurs 14th Nov 3.00pm Year 5 Year 5 Class Assembly – parents invited 

Thurs 21st Nov 3.00pm Year 4 Year 4 Class Assembly – parents invited 

Tues 26th Nov  AM Whole school Trip to the Panto! 

Fri 29th Nov All day Whole school Non Uniform Day in exchange for a 

coloured hamper donation. 

Mon 2nd Dec 6.00pm Choir Blackburn Cathedral performance 

Wed 4th Dec 12.00 School Meals Christmas Lunch for those on school meals 



Wed 4th Dec 2.45pm Guitarists Guitar Concert for families 

Fri 6th Dec All day Whole school Christmas Jumper Day in exchange for 

chocolate donation 

Sun 8th Dec 5.00pm Choir Christmas Carols at Edgworth Cricket Club 

Mon 9th Dec 12.30-2.30pm Year 2 Turton Tower – A Victorian Christmas 

Tues 10th Dec 2.30-3.10pm Infants Infant Christmas Performance for families 

Tues 10th Dec 5.30pm Infants Infant Christmas Performance for families 

Wed 11th Dec 2.30-3.10pm Infants Infant Christmas Performance for 

Grandparents 

Thurs 12th Dec 1.45-2.45pm Years 3-6 Christmas Carol Service St. Anne’s – all 

families welcome to join us 

Fri 13th Dec All day Whole school Christmas Jumper Day – no donation 

Fri 13th Dec 10.00-

11.00am 

Infants PTFA Christmas Fair 

Fri 13th Dec 2.00-3.00pm Juniors PTFA Christmas Fair 

Mon 16th Dec 9.00-10.00am Rec Parents Reception parents craft session 

Mon 16th Dec 1.00-3.00pm Choir Choir performing at Blackburn Library 

Tues 17th Dec 9.00-10.00am Rec Parents Reception parents craft session 

Tues 17th Dec 1.00-3.00pm Infants Infant Christmas Party 

Wed 18th Dec 1.00-3.00pm Year 3 & 4 Year 3 & 4 Christmas Party 

Thurs 19th Dec 1.00-3.00pm Year 5 & 6 Year 5 & 6 Christmas Party 

Fri 20th Dec All day Whole school Christmas Jumper Day – no donation 

Fri 20th Dec 1.30pm Whole school Special Visitor! 

Fri 20th Dec 3.30pm Whole school Finish for Christmas break 

Christmas Break 

Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January 2025 (inclusive) 

Mon 6th Jan 08.55am Whole school School starts 

Tues 4th Feb All day Year 1 Class trip to Manchester Museum 

Thurs 13th Feb 3.00pm Year 1 Year 1 Class Assembly – parents invited 

Fri 14th Feb 3.30pm Whole school Finish for the half term break 

Fri 14th Feb 3.30-4.30pm Infants PTFA Disco 

Fri 14th Feb 4.45-5.45pm Juniors PTFA Disco 

Spring 1 Half Term Break 

Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 2025 (inclusive) 

Mon 24th Feb 08.55am Whole school School starts 

Tues 4th March 12.00 School Meals Pancake themed lunch 

Wed 5th March 3.00pm Year 2 Year 2 Class Assembly – parents invited 

Thurs 6th March All day Whole school World Book Day – optional dress up 

Wed 26th 

March 

2.45pm Guitarists Guitar Concert for families 

Thurs 27th 

March 

3.45-6.55pm Parents’ Evening 

with creche 

Parents’ Evening with creche 

Thurs 27th 

March 

3.45-6.55pm All parents Uniform Pre-loved Shop (free) 

Fri 28th March 9.00-10.00am Reception Reception Mother’s Day Breakfast 

Fri 28th March All day Year 6 Non-Uniform in exchange for Chocolate 

donations for Easter Bingo 

Tues 1st April 12-1.00pm School meals Easter themed lunch 



Wed 2nd to Fri 

4th April 

3 days Year 6 Robinwood Activity Centre Residential 

Fri 4th April All day Rec – Year 5 Non-Uniform in exchange for Chocolate 

donations for Easter Bingo 

Fri 4th April 3.30pm Whole school Finish for the Easter Break 

Easter Holidays 

Monday 7th to Monday 21st April 2025 (inclusive) 

Tues 22nd April 08.55am Whole school School starts 

Fri 25th April 5.00pm Whole school PTFA Easter Bingo 

Mon 5th May All day Whole school School closed for Bank Holiday 

Mon 12th to 

Thurs 15th May 

Mornings Year 6 Year 6 SATS tests and Y6 breakfasts 

Tues 20th May Morning  Whole school Class photos 

Fri 23rd May 3.30pm Whole school Finish for Half Term Break 

Spring Bank Half Term Holiday 

Monday 26th to Friday 30th May 2025 (inclusive) 

Mon 2nd June All day Whole school Staff Training Day – Closed to pupils 

Tues 3rd June 08.55am Whole school School starts 

Tues 3rd June 6.30pm New Rec Parents New Intake Meeting for New Reception 

Tues 10th June 1.00pm Whole school The Hobbit Performance with workshop 

Wed 11th June All day Year 3 08.30am arrival for Class trip to Roman 

Experience Chester 

Thurs 12th June 3.00pm Year 3 Year 3 Class Assembly – parents invited 

Fri 13th June 09.00am-

10.00am 

Reception Reception Father’s Day Breakfast 

Wed 18th June All day Years 4 & 5 Class trip to Outdoor Action Adventure – 

late return approx. 4.30pm 

Thurs 19th June 3.00pm Reception Reception Class Assembly – parents invited 

Fri 20th June 09.15-

11.30am 

Infants Infant Sports Day – parents invited to 

watch 

Fri 20th June 1.15-3.15pm Juniors Junior Sports Day – parents invited to 

watch 

Fri 20th June All day All parents Uniform Pre-loved Shop (free) 

Tues 24th June am/pm Infants am Juniors 

pm 

Sports Day – 1st reserve date – parents 

invited to watch 

Wed 25th June All day Reception Class trip to Farmer Ted’s 

Wed 25th June 2.45pm Guitarists Guitar Concert for families 

Fri 27th June 3.30-4.30pm Infants PTFA Summer Disco 

Fri 27th June 5.00-6/00pm Juniors PTFA Summer Disco 

Wed 2nd July All day Whole school Move Up Day 

Tues 8th July 2.00pm Year 6 Year 6 Production – families welcome 

Wed 9th July 2.00pm Year 6 Year 6 Production – families welcome 

Wed 9th July 5.30pm Year 6 Year 6 Production – families welcome 

Thurs 10th July am/pm Infants am Juniors 

pm 

Sports Day 2nd reserve date – parents 

invited to watch 

Fri 18th July 2.30pm Whole school Year 6 Leavers Assembly – parents invited 

Fri 18th July 3.30pm Whole school Finish for the Summer Holidays. Woo Hoo!! 

 

 



 

Amended/

new dates  

Dec 

 


